
 
 
Local Partners 

School Sports Partnerships (SSP) 

Joining a SSP will give you access to many services and benefits; such as continuous professional development (CPD) 
opportunities, access to local PE expertise and a range of competitive opportunities, amongst other things. 

If your school does not have a SSP, you can still pay to attend courses arranged by a neighbouring SSP.  Also contact 
your School Games Organiser or Active Sussex to find out if there are clusters of schools in your area who you could 
work in partnership with. 

 

Area Partnership Contact 

Hastings & Rother Hastings & Rother School Games Partnership SGO Rebecca Antcliffe  
r.antcliffe@hasla.org.uk 

North Wealden North Wealden School Sports Partnership SGO Tracy Lewis 
T.Lewis@beacon-academy.org   

South Downs No partnership in operation.  SGO Liz Price  
pricee@hailshamcc.e-sussex.sch.uk  

Brighton & Hove No partnership in operation. SGO Emma Greenough 
emma.greenough@brighton-hove.gov.uk   

Mid Sussex Mid Sussex Active 
SGO Holly Prescott/Mike Hart 
hprescott@stpaulscc.co.uk  
mhart@stpaulscc.co.uk 

Crawley No partnership in operation. SGO Steve Hand  
sgo@thomasbennett-tkat.org  

Central Sussex No partnership in operation. SGO Barry Meaney  
bmeaney@theweald.org.uk 

Southern Area Southern Area Partnership SGO Dan Jenner 
djenner@theangmeringschool.co.uk  

West Sussex West West Sussex West School Sport Partnership SGO Sean O’Connor 
soconnor3@theregisschool.co.uk  

 

http://www.activesussex.org/sport-in-education/primary-school-sport/
mailto:r.antcliffe@hasla.org.uk
mailto:T.Lewis@beacon-academy.org
mailto:pricee@hailshamcc.e-sussex.sch.uk
mailto:emma.greenough@brighton-hove.gov.uk
http://www.midsussexactive.org.uk/about/
mailto:hprescott@stpaulscc.co.uk
mailto:mhart@stpaulscc.co.uk?bcc=dropbox%4067060622.activesussex.capsulecrm.com
mailto:sgo@thomasbennett-tkat.org
mailto:bmeaney@theweald.org.uk
mailto:djenner@theangmeringschool.co.uk
http://www.westsussexwestssp.co.uk/
mailto:soconnor3@theregisschool.co.uk


 
 
Local Authorities 

Local Authority Services Contact 

 

Supports 4-6 year olds in primary schools with 
the Happy Hearts project. 

Tammy Waine  
Tammy.Waine@adur-worthing.gov.uk 

 

Works with Freedom Leisure Active 
Communities Team that deliver after-school 
clubs, PPA and Schools Sports Premium 
Services in schools across Arun.  

Charlotte Simpson 
charlotte.simpson@freedom-leisure.co.uk 

  

Support primary schools in the Chichester 
district on a Wellbeing Initiative, Mini Olympics 
and Mini Rugby World Cup, among other 
things. 

Ben Polhill 
benpolhill@everyoneactive.com 

 

Work with Everyone Active based at K2, 
Crawley to offer PPA cover and extracurricular 
clubs in primary schools. 

Matt Laird 
matt.laird@crawley.gov.uk 

 

Utilise Wave Leisure (see below) Jim Chater 
james.chater@waveleisure.co.uk 

 

As part of Active Hastings are working with 
local primary schools to bring the Living 
Streets WoW project (Walk once a Week) 
to Hastings.  

Cath Donovan 
CDonovan@hastings.gov.uk 

 

Offer CPD opportunities, competitions and 
head up the Horsham Primary PE strategy 
group. 

Ian Ford 
ian.ford@horsham.gov.uk 

 

Utilise Wave Leisure (see below) Liz Allsobrook 
liz.allsobrook@waveleisure.co.uk 

 

Utilise People for Places (see below) Chris Markham 
ChrisMarkham@pfpleisure.org 

http://www.activesussex.org/sport-in-education/primary-school-sport/
http://www.adur-worthing.gov.uk/get-up-and-active/activities-and-events/hearty-lives/
mailto:Tammy.Waine@adur-worthing.gov.uk
mailto:charlotte.simpson@freedom-leisure.co.uk
mailto:benpolhill@everyoneactive.com?bcc=dropbox@67060622.activesussex.capsulecrm.com
http://www.freedom-leisure.co.uk/
mailto:matt.laird@crawley.gov.uk
mailto:james.chater@waveleisure.co.uk
mailto:CDonovan@hastings.gov.uk?bcc=dropbox@67060622.activesussex.capsulecrm.com
http://horshamleisurelink.co.uk/events/2014-15-dates-forms.php
http://horshamleisurelink.co.uk/partners/school-sports-partnerships.php
mailto:ian.ford@horsham.gov.uk
mailto:liz.allsobrook@waveleisure.co.uk
mailto:ChrisMarkham@pfpleisure.org?bcc=dropbox@67060622.activesussex.capsulecrm.com
http://www.crawley.gov.uk/pw/index.htm


 
 

 

Rother DC work closely with East Sussex County 
Council on health and wellbeing and can 
provide links for schools to local clubs in the 
Rother area.  

Adrian Gaylon 
adrian.gaylon@rother.gov.uk 

 

Wealden DC supports schools with active travel 
such as walking buses utilising the Cuckoo Trail. 
They also work in partnership with ESCC to 
promote activities such as the Daily Mile and 
Beat the Street. 

Helen Markwick 
helen.markwick@wealden.gov.uk  
 
Katherine Jenner 
katherine.jenner@wealden.gov.uk 

 

Leisure Trusts 

Trust Services Contact 

 

Coaches from Freedom Leisure deliver 
extracurricular clubs and PPA cover in primary 
schools across the Crawley area.   

Richard Bagwell 
Richard.bagwell@freedom-leisure.co.uk 

 

Currently working with Horsham and Mid 
Sussex District Councils. They also offer weight 
management courses for children to encourage 
healthier and more active lives. 

Chris Markham 
ChrisMarkham@pfpleisure.org 

 

Wave are working with primary schools in the 
Seaford area as a cluster and across the Lewes 
district. They are working with East Sussex CC 
to implement the re:balance weight 
management programme for children.  

Liz Allsobrook 
liz.allsobrook@waveleisure.co.uk 

 

Further Education & Higher Education 

Institution Services Contact 

 

Offer a range of excellent CPD opportunities 
designed specifically for primary schools. Details 
can be found here. 

Neil Maxwell  
N.Maxwell@brighton.ac.uk 

 
Deploy students in schools to support teachers 
and run extracurricular clubs. 

Mickey Riddell 
Micky.Riddell@chichester.ac.uk 

 
Offer the opportunity to develop your PE 
coordinator’s subject leadership skills here. 

Aileen Arthur and Debbie Brooks 
MEdu@chi.ac.uk 

 
Deploy apprentices in primary schools to 
support teaching and learning of PE. info@worthing.ac.uk 

 

  

http://www.activesussex.org/sport-in-education/primary-school-sport/
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County/City Councils 

Local Authority Services Contact 

 

Brighton & Hove CC engage schools through their 
health and wellbeing programmes and via the 
TAKEPART Festival. 

Emma Greenough 
emma.greenough@brighton-hove.gov.uk 
Laura Wood 
laura.wood@brighton-hove.gov.uk 

 

East Sussex CC can provide advice on health and 
safety in PE and off site visits. 

Anna Card 
Anna.Card@eastsussex.gov.uk  
Leanne Bentley 
Leanne.Bentley@eastsussex.gov.uk 

 

Support schools on healthy weight and physical 
activity in West Sussex. 

Graham Potter 
Graeme.Potter@westsussex.gov.uk 

 

 

http://www.activesussex.org/sport-in-education/primary-school-sport/
http://www.brighton-hove.gov.uk/content/leisure-and-libraries/sports-and-activity/brighton-hove-pe-and-school-sport
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mailto:laura.wood@brighton-hove.gov.uk
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mailto:Leanne.Bentley@eastsussex.gov.uk
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